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Couplers/Splitters

Amphenol Fiber Optic Products offers over 15 years
experience in the manufacturing of fiber optic couplers
through the fused biconic taper technology (FBT) and is
licensed by British Telecom for this fabrication technique.

An optical coupler is a passive device that precisely
distributes light signals between two fibers over a broad-
band operating window. Each device offers a bi-directional
performance allowing for either power splitting or signal
combining.  Amphenol’s couplers are manufactured using a
precision computer-controlled manufacturing process capable
of producing large volumes and tight unitto-unit uniformity.

The optical coupler has proven to be a beneficial
component of any opfical network design. Amphenol’s low
loss, costeffective devices provide a means for network
design flexibility, system monitoring or increasing capacity.
The excellent uniformity from unit to unit allows for ease in
network design, saving our cusfomers time and money.

In addition to Amphenol's standard product offering, we
employ a full team of optical engineers to assist in the
development of custfom product configurations. We pride
ourselves in offering innovative custfom solutions fo meet your
application requirements with everything from integrated
modular designs to working with specialty fibers. We
challenge our customers to put the ownership on us to
provide high-quality, integrated products that save you time,
money and power.
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Single Mode Coupler Family

Applications
» CATV networks

» Telecommunications networks

» Local/Wide Area Networks (LAN/WAN)
» Optical amplifiers & fransceivers

» Test & Measurement instrumentation

» Signal monitoring devices

Features
» Designed to meet Telcordia GR-1209 and

CGR-1221
» Proven FBT fabrication techniques
» Broadband performance
» Environmentally stable
» Low Insertion Loss (IL)
» Polarization insensitive
» Miniature or ruggedized package

» Standard connectors and cable leads available

www.amphenol-fiberoptics.com

sales@amphenol-fiberoptics.com
Customer Service 800-944-6446




Fabrication Technology - Fused Biconic Taper

Amphenol's coupler product line is designed around the fused biconic taper process (FBT). In the FBT process two fibers are heated,
fused together and then elongated while maintaining precise femperature control.  As the fibers are drawn, the individual fiber diameters
and the distance between the two cores are reduced such that the evanescent field of one fiber, carrying an opfical signal, extends out
ward until it starts to overlap the core of the second fiber. At this point, energy will start to fransfer to the second fiber. Precise monitoring
of the two output signals allows the process to be controlled and stopped when the desired results have been achieved.

The FBT process provides a high-quality, low-loss coupler with the specific characteristics desired. Keeping the light inside the fiber at all
fimes provides environmentally reliable and stable performance while keeping the overall opfical loss, back reflection and directivity
extremely low. The FBT process has proven to yield couplers with the lowest excessloss available in the market today.
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Abr. [Key Concept Units |Description & Definition
CR Coupling Ratio % |ratio of one output to sum of all outputs
EL Excess Loss dB  Joverall loss from inputs to outputs
IL Insertion Loss dB  |full loss at one output [IL = CR + EL]
D Directivity dB  [ratio of power coupled to other ports
R Reflectance, Return Loss dB |ratio of reflected power back to any port
V] Uniformity (50/50 only) dB |variation in IL values [IL max - IL min]

Single Window Broadband Coupler (SWBBC): Single
mode optical coupler where a single device provides a flat wave-
length response af 1310nm +/-40nm or 1550nm +/-40nm.

Wideband Coupler (WBC): Single mode optfical coupler

where a single device provides a flat wavelength response af
1310nm +/-40nm and 1550nm +/-40nm.
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945 Single Mode Series Couplers (Splitters)

Amphenol’s 1x2 and 2x2 couplers are available as either
SWBBC or WBC devices with coupling ratios from 1/99 1o
50/50. Amphenol couplers are available in a variety of
packaging options and can be terminated with any industry
standard connector. Each device is 100% optically tested for

opfical performance and provided with certified test data.

Common Specifications

N

Single Mode Coupler Family

(" Coupling ratio:

Directivity:

Reflectance:

PDL:

Operating Bandpass:
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
Standard lead Length:

1/99 to 50/50
> 50 dB (1X2)
> 60 dB (2X2)
<-55dB

< 0.1dB (<0.3dB for tap legs of <15%)
+/- 40 nm

-40° to +85° C

-55°to +85° C

1 meter

SWBBC: 1310 or 1550nm * 40nm WBC: 1310/1550nm * 40nm

Grade A Grade B Grade A Grade B
EL: 0.1dB EL: 0.2dB EL: 0.08dB EL: 0.2dB
I [ Uniformity L% [ Uniformity = | Uniformity I [ Uniformity

1x2 or 2x2 50/50 3.40 0.6 3.60 1.0 3.50 0.8 3.80 1.2
1x2 or 2x2 45/55 3.90/2.90 n/a 420/ 2.10 n/a 4.15/3.15 n/a 4.15/3.35 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 40/60 4.40 / 2.50 n/a 470/ 2.70 n/a 4.70/2.70 n/a 5.00/2.90 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 35/65 5.10/2.20 n/a 5.30/2.30 n/a 5.35/2.30 n/a 5.657/2.50 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 30/70 5.80/1.80 n/a 6.00/1.90 n/a 6.00/1.90 n/a 6.40/2.10 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 25/75 6.70 / 1.60 n/a 6.90/1.70 n/a 6.95/1.70 n/a 7.50/1.80 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 20/80 7.60/1.10 n/a 7.90/1.20 n/a 7.90/ 1.40 n/a 8.50 / 1.50 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 15/85 9.00 / 0.96 n/a 10.00 / 1.10 n/a 9.60 / 1.00 n/a 10.60 / 1.10 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 10/90 11.00 7/ 0.63 n/a 12.90 / 0.80 n/a 11.00 / 0.70 n/a 12.70 / 0.80 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 5/95 14.60 / 0.40 n/a 18.40 / 0.50 n/a 14.60 / 0.50 n/a 18.50 / 0.60 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 4/96 15.27 / 0.37 n/a 19.00 / 0.47 n/a 15.53 /7 0.46 n/a 19.50 / 0.50 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 3/97 16.63 7/ 0.34 n/a 20.00 / 0.45 n/a 16.88 / 0.41 n/a 20.30 / 0.47 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 2/98 18.53 /0.30 n/a 23.00 / 0.40 n/a 18.79/0.36 n/a 23.30/ 0.40 n/a
1x2 or 2x2 1/99 21.6/0.30 n/a 25.00 / 0.35 n/a 21.60 / 0.30 n/a 25.00 / 0.35 n/a

*

IL specifications: tap / throughput.
Maximum additional IL of 0.5dB per mated
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pair for terminated devices.
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Ordering Information
1x2 and 2x2 Miniature Couplers

s

Type |
2 =SWBBC Packaging Code
7 =WBC pm-mm
0 =250-55 2x2  standard
Split Ratio (Attenuation) 1 =250-55 1x2  standard
Wavelength 1 = 50/50 (3dB) 4=250-40 2x2  SWBBC only
0 = 1310/1550nm (WBC) 2 = 10/90 (10dB) 5=1250-40 1x2 SWBBC only
3 =1310nm (SWBBC) 4 = 25/75 (6dB) 6 = 250-50 2x2
7 = 1550nm (SWBBC) A= 0.5/99.5 (23dB) 7 = 250-50 1x2
B = 1/99 (20dB) 8 = 250-53 2x2
C = 5/95 (13d8) 9 = 250-53 1x2
Grade D= 15/85 (8.2dB) A = 250-76 2x2
0=A E = 20/80 (7dB) B = 250-76 1x2
1=8 F = 30/70 (5.2dB)
G= 35/65 (4.6dB)
H = 40/60 (4.0dB)
See pages 11-14 for packaging options. :( f zzt%gle(gdf;lB)
L = 3/97 (15dB)
M= 4/96 (14dB)
1x2 and 2x2 Terminated Couplers
Type 1/O Ports
1=1x2
2 = SWBBC 524
7 = WBC
Packaging Code
Wavelength Grade Split Ratio (Attenuation) pm-mm
0 =1310/1550nm (WBC) 0=A 1 = 50/50 (3dB) 0 = 250-55 2x2  standard
3 =1310nm (SWBBC) 1= 2 = 10/90 (10dB) 1 = 3mm-101
7 = 1550nm (SWBBC) 4 = 25/75 (6dB) 2 = 3mm-120
Connector Tvbe A=0.5/99.5 (23dB) 4 = LGX module (single wide)
=onnector fype B = 1/99 (20dB) 7 = 250-40
00 = no connector C=5/95(13B) 8 = 250-50
13 = super SC D= 15/85 (8.2dB) 9 = 250-53
]4 = super FC . E = 20/80 (7CIB) A _ 250-76
16 = Slfper ST? F = 30/70 (5.2dB) B = 900-66
23 = 80 angle SC G= 35/65 (4.6dB) C = 900-70
24 = 8" angle FC H = 40/60 (4.0B) D = 900-95
33 = ultra SC J = 45/55 (3.5dB) E = 3mm-100 x 80mm
34 = dltra FC K = 2/98 (17dB) F = 3mm-140 x 90mm
36 = ultra ST L = 3/97 (15dB) J = 900pm-100 x 80mm
37 = ulira LC M= 4/96 (14dB) K = 900pm-140 x 90mm
* ST is a registered s
trademark of AT&T
See pages 11-14 for packaging options.
® www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
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945 Series Single Mode 1XN Tree Couplers (Splitters)

Amphenol’s single mode tree couplers are available as either SWBBC or VWBC
style devices. The couplers are bi-directional, multi-port devices offered in equal
split or custom coupling ratios. Tree couplers are manufactured by concatenating
multiple 1x2 (2x2) devices together to achieve the desired output configuration.
With the consistency in performance of the standard 1x2 (2x2) devices, we are
able to offer excellent uniformity in the 1xN configuration as well. Each device is
100% optically tested for optical performance and supplied with certified test data.

1XN Tree Couplers

Common Specifications

p
Coupling ratio: even, split, or custom
Directivity: > 50 dB
Reflectance: <-55dB
PDL: < 0.3dB typical
Operating Bandpass: +/-40nm
Operating Temperature: -40° to +85° C
Storage Temperature: -55°t0 +85° C
(_ Standard length: 1 meter )

SWBBC: 1310 or 1550nm + 40nm

WBC: 1310/1550nm + 40nm

Grade A Grade B Grade A Grade B
EL: 0.1dB EL: 0.2dB EL: 0.08dB EL: 0.2dB
Configuration Coupling Ratio L= | Uniformity IT= | Uniformity % | Uniformity L= | Uniformity

1x3 33.0% 5.70 0.8 6.00 1.1 5.80 0.8 6.20 1.2
1x4 25.0% 7.00 0.8 7.40 1.2 7.20 0.9 7.60 1.4
1x5 20.0% 8.00 1.1 8.50 1.8 8.20 1.2 8.70 2.0
1x6 16.7% 9.00 1.2 9.60 2.3 9.30 1.4 9.90 2.5
1x7 14.3% 9.80 1.3 10.80 2.7 10.10 1.7 11.00 2.9
1x8 12.5% 10.60 1.4 11.50 3.0 11.00 1.7 11.70 3.2
1x9 11.1% 11.20 1.5 12.00 3.1 11.40 1.7 12.20 3.3
1x10 10.0% 11.70 1.7 12.80 3.2 11.80 1.8 13.80 3.4
1x16 6.3% 14.00 2.4 15.30 3.8 14.50 2.6 15.50 4.0

IL specifications

www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
sales@amphenoHiberoptics.com

Customer Service 800-944-6446
© 2001 Amphenol Corp. 9/01 Prinfed in U.S.A.
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Ordering Information

Tree Couplers

Type
2 =SWBBC

7 =WBC

Wavelength
0=1310/1550nm (WBC)

3 =1310nm (SWBBC)
7 = 1550nm (SWBBC)

de
A
B

@
Q
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]

1/O Ports

Split Ratio (Attenuation)

2 = 10/90 (10dB-1x10)
4 = 25/75 (6dB-1x4)

5 = 33/67 (4.9dB-1x3)

Connector Type
00 = no connector

13 = super SC
14 = super FC
16 = super ST
23 = 8° angle SC
24 = 8° angle FC
33 = ultra SC

34 = ultra FC

36 = ultra ST

37 = ultra LC

6 = 12/88 (9dB-1x8)
E = 20/80 (7dB-1x5)
N= 16.67 (7.8dB-1x6)
O= 14.29 (8.5dB-1x7)
P =11.11 (9.5dB-1x9)

4=1x4
5=1x8
A= 1x3
B=1x5
C=1x6
D=1x7

Packaging Code

See pages 11-14 for packaging options.

LGX & 948 Fiber Management Modules

5 = flat pack module

E = 3mm-100 x 80mm

F = 3mm-140 x 90mm

J = 900pm-100 x 80mm
K = 900pm-140 x 20mm

Type

2 = SWBBC
7 = WBC

Wavelength
0 = 1310/1550nm (WBC)

3 = 1310nm (SWBBC)
7 = 1550nm (SWBBC)

Grade
0=A
1=B

Connector Type
00 = no connector

13 = super SC
14 = super FC
16 = super ST
23 = 8 angle SC
24 = 8° angle FC
33 = ultra SC

34 = ultra FC

36 = ultra ST

37 = ultra LC

See pages 11-14 for packaging options.

Amphenol’

FIBER IC PRODUCTS

Eﬂ

Split Ratio (Attenuation)
1 = 50/50 (3dB)
2 =10/90 (10dB - 1x10)
4 = 25/75 (6dB - 1x4)
5 = 33/67 (4.9dB - 1x3)
= 12/88 (9dB-1x8)
6.25% (12dB - 1x16)
3.13% (15dB - 1x32)
specials
.5/99.5 (23dB)
/99 (20dB)
/95 (13dB)
5/85 (8.2dB)
0/80 (7dB - 1x5)
0/70 (5.2dB)
5/65 (4.6dB)

5/55 (3.5dB)
/98 (7dB)

/97 (15dB)

/96 (14dB)

6.67 (7.8dB-1x6)
4.29 (8.5dB-1x7)

TOZITACTIQ MTMUO®»> 00N

0
1
5
1
2
3
3
40/60 (4.0dB)
4
2
3
4
1
1
1

1.11 (9.5dB-1x9)

()

I/O Ports
1=1x2
4=1x4
5=1x8
6=1x16
A=1x3
B=1x5
C=1x6
D=1x7
E=1x9
F=1x10
G =1x32

Packaging Code
4 = LGX module (single wide)

6 = 948 series module
(single wide)
G = LGX module (double wide)
H = 19" rack module
(single high)
[ = 19” rack module

(double high)

www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
sales@amphenoHiberoptics.com

Customer Service 800-944-6446
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TSC Module

The Targeted Service Combiner (TSC) module provides
Amphenol's customers with a simple solution in one
compact housing to feed multiple nodes in a DVWDM
system. The multi-coupler module allows for the combination
of a general broadcast signal with unique custfomer and
targefed service signals while tap outputs provide signal
monitoring. By combining o 1x8 coupler (1x2 and 1x4
also available] with 35% and 5% couplers into a single
housing, our customers are able to reduce space requirements,
overall loss and installation time while achieving tighter
channel to channel uniformity.

Amphenol’s TSC module is based upon the proven fused
biconic taper (FBT) technology and is available in either a
single wavelength or dual wavelength device. Standard
packaging is LGX compatible and available in 1x2, 1x4,
and 1x8 configurations. Custom housing available

upon request.

Narrow Cast Combined
Input Test Port
35% 5%
65%
?5% | Combined
Output
Broadcast
Input
1X8 Splitter
6.90 ‘
575
D Amphenol
Fiber Optic Products
@ 1 2
" R ) B
M|l m W
510 465 - I
-
(]
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1x4 TSC Module

Applications

» Broadband communications

» Data convergence

Features
» Designed to meet Telcordia GR-1209 and GR-1221

» Custom coupling ratios

» Environmentally reliable and stable

» LGX compatible

» Polarization insensitive

» Standard connector configurations available

» Attenuator inputs available for signal leveling

www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
sales@amphenolfiberoptics.com
Cusfomer Service 800-944-6446
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TSC Module

Common Specifications

( Operating wavelengths: 1310/1550+ 40nm )

Optical power handling capability: +25dBm

Return Loss: 45dB

IL stability over temperature: +0.1dB

(no connectors)

Operating temperature: 20°C to +65°C
L Storage temperature: -40°C to +85°C )
Parameter 1x2 1x4 1x8

IL: Bcast input to thru output

5.9dB typical, 6.3dB maximum

9.2dB typical, 9.7dB maximum

12.5dB typical, 13.0dB maximum

IL: Bcast input to tap output

20.5dB maximum

24.2dB maximum

27.5dB maximum

Uniformity: Bcast input to thru output

0.5dB typical, 0.7dB maximum

0.75dB typical, 1.0dB maximum

0.75dB typical, 1.0dB maximum

IL: TSI to thru output

6.5dB maximum

6.5dB maximum

6.5dB maximum

IL: TSI to tap output

21.0dB maximum

21.0dB maximum

21.0dB maximum

Polarization Dependent Loss (PDL)

< 0.4dB

< 0.4dB

< 0.5dB

Ordering Information

TSC Module
Type 2=1x2
2 = SWBBC 4=1x4
7 = WBC 8 =1X8
Connector Type

Wavelength

0 = 1310/1550nm (WBC)
3 = 1310nm (SWBBC)
7 = 1550nm (SWBBC)

See pages 11-14 for packaging options.

Amphenol’
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00 = no connector
13 = super SC
14 = super FC
16 = super ST

23 = 8° angle SC
24 = 8" angle FC

33 = ultra SC

34 = ultra FC

36 = ultra ST

37 = ultra LC
8

www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
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C&L Band

Amphenol's C&L Band optical couplers provide our customers with the opportunity to expand their existing optical
networks by tapping into the unused wavelengths that standard SMF-28 fiber can accommodate. The C&L Band couplers
are designed fo operate from 1530 - 1625nm while offering a low-loss, environmentally stable device.

Common Specifications

Ordering Information

EL: 0.08dB

IL* | Uniformity
50/50 3.60 0.8
4 Coup|ing rafio: ]/Q fo 50/50 h 45;55 3.90/2.90 n/a
Directivity: > 50 dB (1X2) 40/60 4.40/2.50 n/a
> 60 dB (2X2) 35/65 5.10/2.20 n/a
. — 30/70 5.80/1.80 n/a
Reflectance: <-55dB . 507160 v
PDL: < 0.1 dB (< 0.3dB for tap legs of < 15%) 20/80 7.60/1.10 Wa
Operating Bandpass: 1530 - 1625nm 15§85 9.00/0.96 n/a
: : S Tos c 10/90 11.00/0.63 n/a
Operating Temperature: 400 to +85° C = 0 00 v
Storage Temperature: -55° 10 +85° C 2% 15.27/037 oo
| Standard length: 1 mefer ) 3/97 16.63/0.34 n/a
2/98 18.53/0.30 n/a
1/99 21.6/0.30 n/a

*

IL specifications: tap / throughput
* Maximum additional IL of 0.5dB per
mated pair for terminated devices.

C&L Band Couplers

TR AR CY B DNES

Split Ratio (Attenuation) Split Ratio (Attenuation) Packaging Code
1 = 50/50 (3dB) = 10/90 (10dB) pm -mm
4 = 25/75 (6dB) A = 0.5/99.5 (23dB) 0 = 250-55 2x2 (standard)
B = 1/99 (20dB) C = 5/95 (13d) 1228085 12 [dandar)
D = 15/85 (8.2dB) E = 20/80 (7dB) 5 _ 250-40 ])):2
F = 30/70 (5.2dB) G = 35/65 (4.6dB) 6 = 250-50 2%2
H = 40/60 (4.0dB) J = 45/55 (3.5dB) 7 = 250-50 1x2
K =2/98 (17dB) L = 3/97 (15dB) 8 = 250-53 2x2
M= 4/96 (14dB) z= ggg?g ;Xg
= - X
See pages 11-14 for packaging options. B = 250-76 1x2
C&L Band Terminated Couplers
L 945 — |7 2 P 0o I
= 1x2
Connector Type 2=22
00 = no connector
13 = super SC Split Ratio (Attenuation) Split Ratio (Attenuation) Packaging Code
14 = super FC 1 = 50/50 (3dB) 2 =10/90 (10dB) pm-mm pm-mm
16 = super ST 4 = 25/75 (6dB) A= 0'5/99.5 (23dB) 0 = 250-55 2x2 sfandard B = 900-66
23 = angle SC B = 1/99 (20dB) C = 5/95 (13dB) 1 = 3mm-101 C = 900-70
24 = angle FC D = 15/85 (8.2dB) E = 20/80 (7dB) 2 = 3mm-120 D = 900-95
33 = ultra SC F = 30/70 (5.2dB) G 35/65 (4.6dB) 7 = 250-40 E = 3mm-100x80mm
34 = ulira FC H = 40/60 (4.0dB = 45/55 (3.5dB) 8 = 250-50 F = 3mm-140x90mm
36 = ultra ST K = 2/98 (17dB) = 3/97 (15dB) 9 = 250-53 J = 900pm-100x80mm
37 = ultra LC M= 4/96 (14dB) A = 25076 K = 900pm-140x90mm
® www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
AmphenOI sales@amphenolfiberoptics.com
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Multimode Couplers

Amphenol’s multimode couplers precisely divide light signals
between two multimode fibers. The couplers are bidirec-
tional in performance for either power splitting or combining

and operate 800nm fo 1300nm.

Amphenol's multimode couplers are offered with standard
50/125pm or 62.5/125pm fiber. The devices can be
assembled into miniature or ruggedized packages and can
be terminated with industry standard multimode connectors.

Applications

» Telecommunication systems

» Local/Wide Area Networks (LAN/WAN)
» Test and Measurement instrumentation

» Premise distribution networks

» Fiber optic sensors

Features
» Environmentally reliable and stable

3mm Ruggedized Multimode Coupler
Common Specifications

Operating Wavelength:
Coupling Ratios:
Directivity:

Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:

850nm or 1300nm
1% - 50%

< -40dB

-40° C to +85° C
-55° Cto +85° C

» Low insertion loss

» Miniature or ruggedized package options

» Standard connector/cable leads available

Ordering

Information

1x2 and 2x2 Miniature Multimode Couplers

Port Configuration: 1x2 or 2x2
Standard length: 1 meter
N Y
EL: 0.7dB
Thermal Stability: < 0.2dB
IL* | Uniformity
50/50 3.90 0.7
40/60 49/3.0 n/a
30/70 6.2/2.3 n/a
20/80 8.0/1.8 n/a
10/90 11.3/1.25 n/a
5/95 14.9/0.9 n/a
1/99 221707 n/a
* IL specifications: tap / throughput

Test Wavelength

B Coupling Ratio
00 = 50%
01 =10%

1 = 850nm
3 = 1300nm o - 02 = 20%
Packaging Options = 1x2 03 = 30%
Fiber Size 0 = bare fiber (250-55) 2 = 2x2 04 = 40%
2 = 50/125pm 1 = ruggedized (3mm-101) 05 = 5%
3 = 62.5/125pm 3 = 900pm (900-77) 06 = 1%
1x2 and 2x2 Miniature Multimode Terminated Couplers
| 946 — | [=] Coupling Rati
Test Wavelength 00 = 50%
1 = 850nm Connector Type 01 = 10%
3 = 1300nm ?g i no consngctor 1/O Ports 02 = 20:6
Packaging Options ]4: :‘JPZ: FC 1=1x2 03 = SOf’
Fiber Size 0 = bare fiber (250-55) || 14— Suger ST 2 = 22 82 - gg/o
2 = 50/125pm 1 = ruggedized (3mm-101) | |23 = g angle SC 06 i ]c;
3 = 62.5/125pm 3 = 900pm (900-77) 24 = 8" angle FC - -

See pages 11-14 for packaging options.

Amphe
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33 = ultra SC

34 = ultra FC

36 = ultra ST

37 = ultra LC
10
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Packaging Options (Units: inches [mm])

bare fiber packages

ge Descripti

250-40

@3+0.1

250um coated fiber

= Available for: 1x2, 2x2, SWBBC
only

250-50

@3+0.1

250um coated fiber 250um coated fiber

e B Available for: 1x2, 2x2, SWBBC,
50 WBC

- 2.19 [55.7] —=

- 1.91 [48.4] ﬂ 250-55

W Available for: 1x2, 2x2, SWBBC,
J WBC

Package Descripti

900-66
@3 .8+0.2
H" Available for: 1x2, 2x2, SWBBC,
66 WBC
mm
3.06 [77.8]
900-77
[w Available for: 1x2, 2x2, SWBBC,
J WBC
19 [4.8]
in[mm]

® www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
Amphenol

11 sales@amphenoHiberoptics.com
FIBER IC PRODUCTS

Cusfomer Service 800-944-6446
© 2001 Amphenol Corp. 9/01 Prinfed in U.S.A.




Packaglng Options (Units: inches [mm])

mm

Tree coupler packages

Package Description

3mm-101
(3mm, 9200pm, or bare fiber)

Available for: 1x2, 2x2, SWBBC,
WBC

18.0

Package Description

120 ] 3mm-100x80
(3mm, 200pm, or bare fiber)
P o
(%3. s Available for: 1x3, 1x4 SWBBC,
¥ WBC
i !
1% ,
3mm-140x90

4412—«

=42
j 6
%0

@BX7:
10

Amphenol’
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(3mm, 200pm, or bare fiber)

Available for: 1x5, 1x6, 1x7, 1x8
SWBBC, WBC

www.amphenoHiberoptics.com
sales@amphenolfiberoptics.com
Cusfomer Service 800-944-6446
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Packaging Options (Units: inches [mm])

module - 110 x 154

Available for:
1x2, 1x3, 1x4 SC
1x2, 1x3, 1x4, 1x5, 1x6, 1x7,
1x8 FC, SWBBC, WBC

LGX compatible modules Package Description

SNAPS FOR ©.25" PANEL HOLES, 2 PLCS

ITEM 1 ITEM 2

ITEM 3
@

465

Configurations
(ltem # Part # Configuration .
] Q45-70023-14101 1X2 LGX Compahb|e
4 2457002354701 LS Available for: 1x2 SWBBC,
3 9457002344401 X4 1N SWBBC. 2 SWBBC
4 Q45-70023E4B0] 1X5 | 1x2 WBC, 1xN WBC, 2xN WBC

www.amphenoHiberoptics.com

Am phe nOI® 13 sales@amphenoHiberoptics.com
OPTI

FIBER IC PRODUCTS Customer Service 800‘944‘6446
© 2001 Amphenol Corp. 9/01 Prinfed in U.S.A.




Packaging Options (Units: inches [mm])

948 modules

INPUT/OUTPUT PORTS
SC, FC, & ST)

. SC, FC, & ST REAR
PORTS AVAILABLE

PORTS AVAILABLE

PUSH-PULL
FASTENERS

1.00

Package Description

948 module

Available for: 1x2 SWBBC,
1xN SWBBC, 2xN SWBBC,
1x2 WBC, 1xN WBC, 2xN WBC

mm
TSC modules Package Description
3.45 l
0.57‘{——
Amphenol
Fiber Optic Products
465 1x4 TSC module
mm | 4,59 |
6.90 l
5.75 l ‘
Amphenol
Fiber Optic Products
1x8 TSC module
510 465
mm

Amphenol’ s

FIBER PTIC PRODUCTS
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Amphenol Corporation Website

www.amphenol.com

Worldwide Service & Support

AMERICAS

Amphenol Corporation
Wallingford, CT, U.S.A.
Phone: +1-203-265-8900

E-mail: aphinfo@amphenol.com

Amphenol Canada Corp.
Scarborough, Onfario, Canada
Phone: +1-416-291-4401

E-mail: matil@amphenolcanada.com

Amphenol Interconnect Products
Corporation

Endicoft, NY, U.S.A.

Phone: +1-607-754-4444

E-mail: sales@aipc.fabrik.com

Amphenol Spectra-Strip Operations
Hamden, CT, U.S.A.
Phone: +1-203-281-3200

Email: sales@spectra-strip.com

Amphenol RF Division

Danbury, CT., U.S.A.

Phone: 1-203-796-2000

E-mail: 104704.2600@compuserve.com

Amphenol do Brasil LTDA (AIPC)
Cacapava, SP, Brazil
Phone: +55-12-253-2502

E-mail: sales@aipc.fabrik.com

Amphenol Corp. Argentina
Buenos Aires, Argentina

Phone: +54-11-4341-4565

Email: amphenal_argentina@compuserve.com

Amphenol do Brasil LTDA.
Sao Paulo - SP, Brazil
Phone: +55-11-5185-2881

E-mail: amphenol@amphenol.com.br

Amphenol Corp. Mexico
CP 11560 Mexico D.F. Mexico
Phone:+52-5-254-7283

E-mail: amphenol_mex@compuserve.com

Times Fiber Communications, Inc.
Wallingford, CT, U.S.A.
Phone: 1-203-265-8500

E-mail: aphinfo@amphenol.com

EUROPE

Amphenol European Sales Operations
Houten, The Netherlands
Phone: +31-30-6358-000

E-mail: info@amphenolnl.com

Amphenol RF/Coax Europe
Houten, The Netherlands
Phone: +31-30-6358-026

E-mail: info@amphenolnl.com

Amphenol Gessellscaft GmbH
Wien, Austria
Phone: +43-1-895-1511

E-mail: info@amphenol-at.com

Amphenol Iberica
Madrid, Spain
Phone: +34-91-673-2235

E-mail: info@amphenolit.com

Amphenol ltalia S.p.A.
Lainate (Milano), ltaly
Phone: +39-2-039-04192

Email: info@amphenolit.com

Amphenol Scandinavia
Upplands Vasby, Sweden
Phone: +46-8-594-10040

E-mail: info@amphenol-se.com

Amphenol Limited
Whitstable, Kent, Great Britain
Phone: -44-227-773-200

E-mail: info@amphenol.co.uk

Amphenol Ltd. (AIPC-UK)

| Tech Division

Clasgow, Renfrewshire

Scotland, Great Britain

Phone: +44-1-475-888-898

E-mail: 114776.1446@compuserve.com

Spectra-Strip Ltd.

Romsey Hampshire

Great Britain

Phone: +44-1794-517-575

E-mail: sales@spectra-strip.com

Amphenol Socoapex S.A.
Dole Cedex, France

Phone: +33-3-8482-9400

E-mail: webmaster@amphenolsocapex.com

ASIA & R.O.W.

Amphenol Japan. K.K.
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
Phone: +81-3-3263-5611

E-mail: info@amphenol.co.jp

Amphenol Daeshin Electronics
Precision Co., lid.

Kyungki-Do, Korea

Phone: +82-32-680-3800

E-mail: info@amphenol.co.kr

Amphenol East Asia Ltd.
Kowloon, Hong Kong
Phone: +852-2699-2663

E-mail: info@amphenol.com.hk

Amphenol Taiwan Corp.
Taoyuan, Taiwan
Phone: +886-3-379-5677

E-mail: info@amphenol.com.tw

Amphenol South China
Bao An, Shenzhen, China
Phone: +86-755-719-9622

E-mail: +info@amphenol.com.cn

Shenzhen (China) Office
Shenzhen, China
Phone: +86-755-368-3575

E-mail: info@amphenol.com.cn

Guangzhou Amphenol
Electronics Communications
Guangzhou, China

Phone: +86-20-3869-8808

E-mail: Thomang@gecamphenol.com

Singapore Office
Phone: +65-294-2128

E-mail: info@amphenol.com.sg

Amphetronix Limited
Bhosari Industrial Area
Pune, India

Phone: +91-20-7120363

E-mail: sales@amphenolin.com

Amphenol Australia Lid.
Keysborough Vic, Australia
Phone: +61-3-8796-8888

E-mail: info@amphenol.com.au

Amphenol’

OPTIC PRODUCTS

FIBER

Fiber Optic Products
www.amphenoliberoptics.com
sales@amphenol-fiberoptics.com

1-800-944-6446



